

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1357/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in CWP No. 540/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Varinder Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.J.S.Atri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after a week in view of the letter circulated.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master Court Master

(Anand Singh)