

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1357/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in CWP No. 540/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP1357/06
& respdt. in SLP14589/06

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

in SLP14589/06
& respdt. in SLP1357/06Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Righi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seema Rewal Issar, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER