

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7024/2008(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CWP No. 1077/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
KHATRI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Rewal Issar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, learned counsel waives notice on
behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit to be filed in four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master