

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13393/2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit without vakalatnama by respondents 2 and 3. File vakalatnama by respondents 2 and 3 within a week. Respondents 22, 32, 64, 65, 72, 83, 92, 95, 112, 118, 137, 148, 149, 155, 185, 192, 193, 248, 283, 286 and 296 are reported dead. Take steps within four weeks. It is submitted on behalf of the respondents that vakalatnama has been filed in respect of respondents 4 to 20, 24, 28, 33, 34, 36 to 47, 49 to 55, 57, 58, 60, 61, 63, 68 to 70, 74 to 76, 78, 81, 83, 84, 87, 90,94, 96 to 106, 110, 113, 115, 116, 119, 121, 122, 125, 126, 128, 129, 132, 135, 140, 143 to 147, 150 to 154, 156-167, 170 to 178, 180, 181, 183, 187, 189 to 191, 194, 197, 198, 201 to 203, 205 to 211, 217, 221, 223, 229, 231, 234, 236, 240, 243, 246, 249, 251, 255, 260, 261, 264, 267, 269, 270, 273, 282, 287, 293, 297, 299 to 301, 304, 307, 308, 311, 313 to 315, 317, 318, 320 and 324 to 329. File counter affidavit within four weeks. Petitioners to take necessary steps in respect of unserved respondents. List again on 27.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk