

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13393/2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit without vakalatnama of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and without 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate.

The other respondents, who have entered appearance, are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.22, 32, 64, 65, 72, 83, 92, 95, 112, 118, 137, 148, 149, 155, 185, 192, 193, 248, 283, 286 and 296 are no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

List again on 27.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar