

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13393/2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the names of respondent parties from the array of parties)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is allowed. The names of unserved/deceased
respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master