

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18484-18485/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CR No. 3/2008 & CWP
No. 1077/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAKESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved
respondents by dasti.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master