

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13393/2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18484-18485 of 2008
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3935 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3937 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Av.
- Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
- Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
- Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
- Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Seema Rawat Issar, Adv.
- Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
- Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv
- Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv
- Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, adv.
- Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
- Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Item No.8 In SLP(C) No.13393/2008, there are 329 respondents
-2-

in all. As per office report, some of them could not be served for want of proper address, some are not traceable and for some of them the endorsement of notice states that they are not available at the given address they being migrant workers.

It is also reported that some of the respondents are died. The learned counsel for the petitioner says that an application for substitution of the legal heirs is filed for

some of them.

In view of the above facts, petitioner may verify the record and take appropriate steps for the unserved respondents.

Application for substitution of the legal heirs of deceased respondent be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers since there is a delay of more than 90 days.

In SLP(C) Nos.18484-18485/2008, respondent Nos.96 and 311 are unserved.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for such unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.3935 and 3937/2007, service is complete.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
Item No.8 -3-

Registry is directed to provide copy of the office report dated 23.11.2010 to the learned counsel for the petitioner, without fail.

List again on 11.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd