

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13393/2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18484-18485 of 2008
Civil Appeal NO. 3935 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3937 of 2007

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Seema, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv
Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO. 3935/2007,Civil Appeal NO. 3937/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.13393/2008, SLP(C) NO.18484-18485/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.3935/2007 and
respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No. 13393/2008 are present.

The counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has
already filed an application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondents and the same is

-2-

Item No.12

listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Office shall verify the position and report
accordingly.

From a perusal of the office report what transpires is

that the counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps for confirming service on the unserved respondents.

Therefore, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj