

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18484-
18485/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CR No. 3/2008 &
CWP No. 1077/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAKESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for deleting the names of R.Nos.96 & 311 from the array of
parties)

Date: 04/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of respondent nos. 96 & 311 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioner.

Interlocutory application nos.6 & 7 are
allowed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master