

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN S.L.P. (C) NO. 13393 OF 2008

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of name of respondents and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Names of respondent Nos. 15,21,23,25,26,27,31,56,59,66,
71,73,77,79,80,108,111,114,117,120,123,124,127,130,131,133,134,
136,138,139,141,142,168, 169, 172,177, 182,195, 199, 204,
212,213,237,238, 239, 244, 245, 247, 254, 256, 258, 259, 262,
263, 265, 266, 271, 285, 302, 304, 305 and 306 are deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the advocate-on-
record for the petitioners within two weeks from today.

I.A. No. 5 stands allowed accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master