

Ø

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13393/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22.11.2007 of the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla in C.W.P. No.1077 of 2006)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.18484-18485 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO.3935 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO.3937 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions and Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohari Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13393/2008 and SLP(C) Nos.18484-18485/2008

Delay in filing SLP(C) Nos.18484-18485/2008 is condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interlocutory Application No.4 of 2009 in SLP(C) No.13393/2008 for vacation of stay, granted by this Court on 12.05.2008, is

rejected.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
|Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

|