

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6536/2012

STATE OF H.P. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6537-6538/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Seema R. Issar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the parties failed to file the  
Statement of Case within the statutory period.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar