

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6536/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Applications for substitution (I. A. Nos. 108175/2020 and 108177/2020) in C. A. Nos. 3935 and 3937 of 2007 respectively, are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3935/2007 (XIV-A)

(APPLICATIONS FOR SUBSTITUTION (IA NOS. 108175 and 108177/2020) in Civil Appeal Nos. 3935 and 3937 of 2007 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.

IA No. 108175/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 3937/2007 (XIV-A)

IA No. 108177/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mrs. Seema Isshar, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Vasistha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Contd...

Item no.20

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3935/2007

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.5 alongwith vakalatnama of the proposed legal representatives is allowed, being in time.

C.A. No. 3937/2007

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased sole appellant alongwith vakalatnama of the proposed legal representatives is allowed, being in time.

Respondent nos. 1 to 7 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar