

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6536/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156407/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3935/2007 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3937/2007 (XIV-A)

FOR ON IA 14519/2007

IA No. 63053/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURESIA No. 63051/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS

C.A. No. 6537-6538/2012 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 61425/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the first respondent in C.A. No.6536 of 2012 mentions the matter at 2.00 p.m. and seeks time on the ground of personal inconvenience. She states that she has informed the Advocates representing the other parties in the group.

I.A. No.15607 of 2024 in C.A. No.6536 of 2012 and I.A. No.61425 of 2024 in C.A. Nos.6537-6538 of 2012 are allowed.

Amended Cause title shall be filed within one week.

Whenever legal representatives of the respondents are brought on record, Registry to issue notice to the legal representatives.

List the cases on 4th December, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)