

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6536/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 189710/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

WITH

C.A. No. 3935/2007 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3937/2007 (XIV-A)

IA No. 63053/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURESIA No. 63051/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS

C.A. No. 6537-6538/2012 (XIV-A)

IA No. 189734/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

Date : 12-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Yash, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Amitoj Bir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Misra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Seema Issar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Sujhitra, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondents and submits that certain defects are required to be cured.
2. She seeks and is granted a week's time to cure the defects.
3. Re-list the civil appeals after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)