

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6536/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

KHATRI RAM & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.189710/2024-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

WITH

C.A. No. 3935/2007 (XIV-A)

C.A. No.3937/2007 (XIV-A)

I.A. No.63053/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

I.A. No.63051/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

C.A. No.6537-6538/2012 (XIV-A)

I.A. No.189734/2024-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

Date : 15-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yash, Adv.
Mr. Amitoj Bir Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.
Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Verma, Adv.
Mrs. A. Sujithra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these appeals after the partial court working days.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**